Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 159458
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet	t, attachments, and document: 2
A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
1. Koichi TABEI 2. Saburo SAKAMO 3. Shinichirou HIRA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571, JAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	Yes ☒ No
Assignment □ □ Security Agreement □ □ Other □ B. Execution Date: [1]: SEPTEMBER 16, 2 [2]: SEPTEMBER 25, 2 [3]: SEPTEMBER 26, 2 4. A. Patent Application No. 14/1	2013 14,999 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,07 Roane T. Noel, Registration No. 63,00 Todd M. Guise, Registration No. 46,74	04

PATENT

REEL: 031551 FRAME: 0935